PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1227

Page 1, line 2, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 3, replace the first comma with "and" and remove ", subsection 3 of section 20.1-03-12, and"

Page 1, line 4, remove "section 20.1-03-12.1"

Page 1, line 5, remove "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 1, line 15, replace "eighteen" with "sixteen"

Page 2, line 6, replace "under this provision" with "in a youth season"

Page 2, remove lines 9 through 27

Page 2, line 30, replace "hunters" with "residents"

Page 2, line 31, replace "hunters" with "residents"

Page 3, line 1, replace "two seasons" with "one season"

Page 3, line 5, after "20.1-03-01.2" insert "or has purchased a license to hunt within the previous year"

Page 3, remove lines 7 through 13

Renumber accordingly